








































































Tufano, et al. v. Pride Mobility, et al. Class Action Settlement Agreement 
FINAL FOR EXECUTION 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Settling Parties have executed this Settlement 
Agreement on the dates set forth below. 

PLAINTIFFS 

Charles Tufano Date 

Richard Warren Date 

Dave Gunton Date 

Isl Jennifer K. Lee 21412025 
Jennifer K. Lee 
Carl F. Engstrom 
ENGSTROM LEE LLC 
323 N. Washington Ave, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Telephone: (612) 293-6184 
Email: jlee@engstromlee.com 
Email: cengstrom@engstromlee.com 

Counsel/or Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 

;w,N ANTS 
·~ 

~~---"- 

Date 

2/_4/2025 
Scott Meuser 
CEO of Pride Mobility 

Isl Jose.2h D. Burke 

Date 

2/4/2025 
Joseph D. Burke 
PA ID No. 41830 
BURKE VULLO REILLY ROBERTS 
1460 Wyoming A venue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
(570) 288-6441 Telephone 
(570) 288-4598 Facsimile 
jburke@bvrrlaw.com 

Date 
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/s/ Howard Shapiro & Robert W. Rachal 
Howard Shapiro 
Robert W. Rachal 
Charles F. Seemann, III 
Ryan M. Tucker 
JACKSON LEWIS P.C. 
601 Poydras Street, Suite 1400 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
Telephone: (504) 208-1755 
Facsimile: (504) 208-1759 
Robert.Rachal@jacksonlewis.com 
Charles.Seemann@jacksonlewis.com 
Ryan. Tucker@jacksonlewis.com 
Howard.Shapiro@jacksonlewis.com 

Counsel for Defendants 

Date 
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